
Etarran®

INSTALLATION CHECKLIST

To ensure your Etarran installation process is as seamless as possible, we recommend sharing these helpful tips with your installer 
at least one week before the installation.

RECOMMENDED TOOLS TO HAVE AT THE INSTALL
• Level (Laser level works best) 

• 90° driver (The angle driver needs to fit inside the U channel which has a 1 1/8” clearance)

• Drill bits (#2, #3, or Robertson Head)

• 3/8” nut driver

• 2.5mm hex Allen wrench or T-Handle hex key

• 2-wheel cart

Hardware will be provided but if you need additional, you can find the following at your local hardware store:
• End trims: Hex head thread cutting machine screw 1/4-20 x 1.5” or similar
• Connector to panel:  Hex head machine screw 1/4-20 x 1.75” with a 1/4-20 whiz lock nut or similar
• Panel to panel: Hex head machine screw 1/4-20 x 2.75’ with a 1/4-20 whiz lock nut or similar

HELPFUL TIPS DURING INSTALL
• Panels may be bulk-shipped so you can transport with a 2-wheel cart
• Bring a laser level to ensure all panels are properly level as you are installing
• Have a 90-degree driver available to ensure a quick and efficient install
• Boxes will be sequenced to help you know which order to open them in
• Top caps and wireway covers will ship separately. Do not install wireway covers until all electrical and data have been  

installed in the panels
• If tops cap clips are not already installed or were previously removed, put top cap clips in before installing screws to connect  

additional panels, connectors, or end trim (top cap clips will not install if the screws are installed before the top cap clips).

BEFORE YOU BEGIN

Watch the install videos Access the assembly instruction sheets
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